
javascript:void(0);






https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=59983a24-a3e4-401c-b2d2-f6f4f8b9c1da&name=Scrap%20tender%20NIT%2004022025.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=7910a459-1624-4d7f-8430-9bf38f377530&name=General%20Guidelines%20for%20E-Tender%20and%20E-Auction%20220824.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=7910a459-1624-4d7f-8430-9bf38f377530&name=General%20Guidelines%20for%20E-Tender%20and%20E-Auction%20220824.pdf


javascript:void(0);


 ||  ||  ||

 ||  ||

 ||  ||

 ||  ||

 ||  ||  ||

 ||

Tender Details

Tender ID: 149871
IFB/Tender Notice No.:MDCMPUL/2024-
25/01/DMD-DHD/SCRAP SALE

Description of Material/Name of Work : Sale of Scrap of various items used in Dairy
Industry Dudhmansagar-Manesar and Dudhmotisagar-Dharuhera Dairy on As is, Where is,
What is Basis.

ECV
(INR):56000000.00  

Last Date For Bid Submission: 28-02-2025
17:05

Tender Type/Tender Category :Open/GOODS

Location: Mehsana
Department: Agriculture, Farmers Welfare
and Cooperation Department

Sub Department: Dudhmansagar Dairy

View Tender Items

Construction waste DMD-01

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Mehsana Portable Cabin Make: Super Cabin 5001006916 Number 1.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Mehsana Portable Cabin Make: Super Cabin PO-937 Number 1.00

QA Electronic waste DMD-02

Sr.
No.

Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit
Estimated
Qty.

1
Dudhmansagar-
Manesar

Funke Gerber Nova Safety Benchtop Centrifuge, Sr. No. - 3670-7757
Make:Gerber Centrifuge

4000002099 Number 1.00

2
Dudhmansagar-
Manesar

Milkoscreen Minor Make: Foss 3000006251 Number 1.00

3
Dudhmansagar-
Manesar

Milkoscreen Minor Make: Foss 3000006252 Number 1.00

4
Dudhmansagar-
Manesar

Gerber Centrifuge Make: Remi 3000009450 Number 1.00

QA Electronic waste 2 DMD-03

Sr.
No.

Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit
Estimated
Qty.

1
Dudhmansagar-
Manesar

LCGC RADWAG Weighing Balance, Modal PS 1200/C/2, Sr. No. 366890/12
Make:Weighing Balance

4000002099 Number 1.00

2
Dudhmansagar-
Manesar

Spectrophotometer Make: Systronics 3000006207 Number 1.00

Printer Electronic waste DMD-04

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Printer- Inkjet Make:Domino 3000007982 Number 6.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Printer- Inkjet Make:Domino 7000001170 Number 2.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Inkjet Printer Make:Domino 7000001172 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar TTO Printer Make:Domino 3000009232 Number 1.00

Air cooler Electronic waste DMD-05

Construction Waste DMD-01 QA Electronic Waste DMD-02 QA Electronic Waste 2 DMD-03

Printer Electronic Waste DMD-04 Air Cooler Electronic Waste DMD-05

Air Compressor Electronic Waste DMD-06 Glassware DMD-07

Industrial Equipment Waste Floor Cleaning DMD-08 Industrial Equipment Waste Pallet DMD-09

Plastic Pallet Waste DMD-10 Industrial Equipment Waste Machines DMD-11 Metal Waste DMD-12

Metal Waste DHD-01 View All Subwork



Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar AIR COOLERS 5002000297 Number 1.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Air cooling Unit Make: Star Cooler 3000005969 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Air cooling Unit Make: Star Cooler 3000005970 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Air cooling Unit Make: Star Cooler 3000005971 Number 1.00

5 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Air cooling Unit Make: Star Cooler 3000005972 Number 1.00

6 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Air cooling Unit Make: Star Cooler 3000005973 Number 1.00

Air compressor Electronic waste DMD-06

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar AircomptessorZT-37 FF Make:Atlas copco 3000006028 Number 1.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar AircomptessorZT-37 VSDFF Make:Atlas copco 3000006029 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar BOD Incubator 3000006206 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar UPS S420D,20KVA Make:Emerson NA Number 2.00

Glassware DMD-07

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar JSGW (JAIN SCIENTIFIC GLASS WORKS) Make: Distillation Unit 4000002099 Number 2.00

Industrial equipment waste Floor cleaning DMD-08

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar FLOOR CLEANING M Make:CT-30C 3000008973 Number 1.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Floor Cleaning machine Make:CT110 3000007343 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Floor Cleaning M/C Make:Gansow 3000008973 Number 1.00

Industrial equipment waste Pallet DMD-09

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar PALLET TRUCK 3000009235 Number 2.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar PALLET TRUCK 3000009856 Number 3.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Hydraulic Hand Pallet Truck Make: NIlkamal 3000008055 Number 5.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Hydraulic Hand Pallet Truck Make: NIlkamal 3000009196 Number 3.00

5 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Hand Pallet Trolley Make: NIlkamal 3000007322 Number 1.00

Plastic Pallet waste DMD-10

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar PALLET 3000007320 Number 100.00

Industrial equipment waste Machines DMD-11

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Pouch packing machine Make:SAMARPAN 6 T.H 3000006303 Number 1.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Pouch packing machine Make:SAMARPAN 6 T.H 3000006294 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Cream Storage Tank Make:Tetrapak 3000006660 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Pouch Packing Machine (Dahi) Make:RMC Packing 3000006302 Number 1.00

5 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Pouch Packing Machine (Dahi) Make:Samarpan 6TH 3000006322 Number 1.00

6 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Pouch Extrution Machine Make:Vikrant Ind PO-392 Number 1.00

7 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Inoculation Tankl-G33 12345 Number 1.00

Metal Waste DMD-12

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmansagar-Manesar MILK CAN 7100000266 Number 15.00

2 Dudhmansagar-Manesar CUPBOARD-STEEL 5001006897 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Almirah 5001007016 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Bi-Cycle Make:Atlas 6000000066 Number 1.00



BACK

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

5 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Revolving Chairs 5001006997 Number 8.00

6 Dudhmansagar-Manesar Revolving Chairs 5001007094 Number 4.00

7 Dudhmansagar-Manesar MS rack 5001006952 Number 1.00

Metal Waste DHD-01

Sr. No. Screp Location Material Description SAP Code UOM/Unit Estimated Qty.

1 Dudhmotisagar-Dharuhera MS PIPE WITH VALVES AND ACCESSORIES 3000007922 Number 1.00

2 Dudhmotisagar-Dharuhera PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER 3000007922 Number 1.00

3 Dudhmotisagar-Dharuhera Pump 3000007922 Number 1.00

4 Dudhmotisagar-Dharuhera Filter Press 2001000162 Number 1.00

5 Dudhmotisagar-Dharuhera Condenser coil Make:Frick 3000007745 Number 5.00

6 Dudhmotisagar-Dharuhera Milk packing conveyor Line No. 1 & 6 Make:Gea 3000007659 Number 2.00

Notes

Group Name Description Period of Completion Scope of Group

Construction waste DMD-01 Construction waste DMD-01 0.0 N/A

QA Electronic waste DMD-02 QA Electronic waste DMD-02 0.0 N/A

QA Electronic waste 2 DMD-03 QA Electronic waste 2 DMD-03 0.0 N/A

Printer Electronic waste DMD-04 Printer Electronic waste DMD-04 0.0 N/A

Air cooler Electronic waste DMD-05 Air cooler Electronic waste DMD-05 0.0 N/A

Air compressor Electronic waste DMD-06 Air compressor Electronic waste DMD-06 0.0 N/A

Glassware DMD-07 Glassware DMD-07 0.0 N/A

Industrial equipment waste Floor cleaning DMD-08 Industrial equipment waste Floor cleaning DMD-08 0.0 N/A

Industrial equipment waste Pallet DMD-09 Industrial equipment waste Pallet DMD-09 0.0 N/A

Plastic Pallet waste DMD-10 Plastic Pallet waste DMD-10 0.0 N/A

Industrial equipment waste Machines DMD-11 Industrial equipment waste Machines DMD-11 0.0 N/A

Metal Waste DMD-12 Metal Waste DMD-12 0.0 N/A

Metal Waste DHD-01 Metal Waste DHD-01 0.0 N/A

Legends

Icon Description

View


